AEON Specialized Bank (Cambodia) PLC.

"Happy Soft Opening AEON Mall Mean Chey, to Win Special Prize with AEON Card" Terms and Conditions

Definition

- The "Campaign" means "Shop to Win Special Prize with AEON Card", organized by AEON SPECIALIZED BANK (CAMBODIA) PLC., in accordance with the Terms and Conditions as herein stipulated.
- 2. AEON SPB refers to "AEON SPECIALIZED BANK (CAMBODIA) PLC".
- 3. Campaign Duration will start from 15th December 2022 to 15th February 2023.
- **4.** "Participation Location" means AEON Mall Mean Chey's tenants located in Samdach Hum Sen Blvd, Phum Prek Talong 3, Sangkat Chak Angre Krom, Khan Mean Chey. Phnom Penh Cambodia, Kingdom of Cambodia.
- 5. The Winner refers to AEON Card holders who meet all requirements of these Terms and Conditions and are selected from Lucky Draw system.
- 6. Cooperate Partner refers to 2World Travel Cambodia located in No.266, Mao Tse Toung (St. 245) corner of st.199, Sangkat Tumnup Teuk, Khan Chamkar Morn, Phnom Penh, Cambodia.
- 7. Gift Voucher refer to a paper issuing by Cooperate Partner to identify the authority passenger from **AEON SPB** to allow to travel to oversee as follows the prize offer.

Eligible Transaction for Card Purchase

Eligible Transaction	Minimum Purchase per transaction	Entitle for	Participation Location
All type of Transaction Made by AEON Card (Gold or Violet)	USD 30/trnx	Lucky Draw	All Tenants inside AEON Mall Mean Chey that, accept the payment via VISA Card payment.

Remark: An AEON cardholder entitles for one time promotion only and this promotion excludes AEON SPB's staff.

Prize Offers, Draw Date/Time and Draw Channel

No	Prize Offering	Number of Winner or Prize	Draw Date & Time	Draw Channel
1 st Prize	Trip to Singapore & Malaysia (4Ds3Ns) Gift Voucher	5 winners		Live from AEON SPB's Official Facebook Page.
2 nd Prize	Luggage	5 winners	18 th February 2023,	
3 rd Prize	USD 50 cashback	10 winners	Time 11: 00 AM	
4 th Prize	Backpack	15 winners		

General Gift Offering & Gift Conditions

- The Gift Voucher validity date shall be from 25th February 2023 until 31st December 2023, and a valid of Gift Voucher price is USD 478 from 25th February 2023 until 30th June 2023.
- Trip travelling (Singapore and Malaysia) period is 03 (Three) Nights and 04 (Four) days with a VIP package special offer followed by **Cooperate Partner** Policy and service fee charge.

- The voucher is not included any supplementary/complementary person.
- The Gift Voucher winner must inform to **Cooperate Partner** in advance for checking the travelling schedule via contact number +855 17 723 623 Website: www.2worldtravel.com.
- The Gift Voucher cannot be exchanged or transferred to a third party.
- All the Gift Voucher winners are required to present the **Gift Voucher** at the booking stage and must follow the T&Cs of the **Campaign** and Tour Policy.
- **AEON SPB** will send a notification to the cardholder who wins the prize via Facebook lives, and SMS and the prize collection shall be at **AEON SPB AEON Mall Mean Chey Branch**.
- All the winners shall come & collect the prize (excluded Cashback Prize) within 30 (Thirty) calendar days after receiving notification from **AEON SPB**. Otherwise, the prize will be withheld or depend on **AEON SPB**'s absolute decision without information.
- The cashback prize will be credited to Winner's Cardholder Account within 10 (Ten) working days.
- The Prize offer can't be exchanged to cash or other commodities.

Disqualification

- **9. AEON SPB** reserves the absolute right to **disqualify the participation of any Eligible Cardholders** for the purpose of this **Campaign** without any notice to AEON Cardholder in the event that:
 - (a) the Eligible Cardholder's Card account is in default during the Campaign Duration; or
 - (b) the Eligible Cardholder's Card account is closed during the Campaign Duration; or
 - (c) the Eligible Cardholder provided incorrect information or acted fraudulently in any manner during the **Campaign Duration**; or
 - (d) The Eligible Cardholder breaches any of these Terms and Conditions stipulated herein.

Liability

10. **AEON SPB** shall not be liable to any Participant for any damage of whatsoever nature or loss suffered (including but not limited to, loss of goodwill, income, or profits or consequential, direct, or indirect, exemplary, incidental, punitive, or special damages) however arising in relation to participation in the **Campaign**, or **AEON SPB** exercising its rights pursuant to any of the Terms and Conditions herein.

General

- 11. AEON SPB's decision on all matters relating to the Campaign is binding and final and no further correspondence or appeal shall be entertained. All Terms and Conditions stipulated herein are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Cambodia and any legal disputes shall be commenced resolved by the competence authorities court in Kingdom of Cambodia.
- 12. All Participants have read and understood all the Terms and Conditions specified herein and **AEON SPB** shall have the absolute right to suspend, terminate or cancel the **Campaign** at any time without any reasons and without prior notice as stated on **AEON SPB** website at www.aeon.com.kh.
- **13.** For any assistance and/or feedback related to this **Campaign**, customer can contact our hotline of **AEON SPB** by calling 023/070/078 988 555.